

## Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

<b>File reference</b>	W21FOI426
<b>Key words</b>	Trust Theatre System
<b>Date of release</b>	17/12/2021
<b>Attachments</b>	No

### You asked

We are currently updating data on your trust's Theatres system. Can you please complete the fields below with what you currently hold?

Please enter 'No System Installed' under supplier name if your trust does not use the system:

### System details

1. System type = Theatres
2. Supplier name = Bluespier
3. System name = Bluespier
4. Date installed = Contract commenced 24/07/2020
5. Contract expiration = Expires 24/07/2025
6. Is this contract annually renewed? = No
7. Do you currently have plans to replace this system? = No

### System definition:

Theatres – A specialist theatres system is used to manage patients and surgical procedures in theatres.

**Attachments included:** No